INDIAN INSTITUTE OF SCIENCE EDUCATION AND RESEARCH (IISER) MOHALI IISER/EE-EO/RFQ/12/18 RFQ for

"P/f of Aluminium partition in AHU rooms in Lecture Hall at IISER Mohali" 1.

Sealed RFQ are invited on the behalf of Director IISER Mohali from the contractors for the work of " P/f of Aluminium partition in AHU rooms in Lecture Hall at IISER Mohali" Estimated cost : Rs.1,77,300/-

Earnest Money :Rs.3600/- favoring Registrar, IISER Mohali and payable at Chandigarh. Last date of submission of RFQ will be 17/09/12

2.Contractors who fulfill the following criteria shall be considered by IISER Mohali for technical evaluation (if required) and opening of commercial bids(not applicable for registered contractors):

I)Contractors /firms should have successfully completed during last 7 years ending last day of the month previous to the one in which the bidding are invited, either three similar works costing not less than 40% or two similar works costing not less than 50% and one similar work costing not less than 80% of the estimated cost of the work out of which at least one should have been executed in Govt departments.

II)Average annual financial turn over during the last 3 (three) years ending 31st March of the previous year should at least be 30% of the estimated cost of work.

I11) Not incurred loss in more than two years during the last five years ending 31st March of the previous year.

3. The time allowed for the completion of work is two weeks to be reckoned from the date of written order to commence the work.

4.

If any bidder whose quotes is accepted fails to undertake the work as per terms of the contract within ten days to be reckoned from the date of issue of allotment letter, the earnest money deposited by him will be forfeited.

5

The Engineer -In-Charge (on the behalf of Director IISER) does not bind himself to accept the lowest or any quotes and reserves the right to reject any or all tenders without assigning any reason.

6

Canvassing in connection with quotes is strictly prohibited and the tender submitted by the contractor who resorts to canvassing will be liable to rejection.

7)All the correspondence on the above tender shall be addressed to undersigned.

Executive Engineer

GENERAL CONDITIONS OF THE RFQ

The quotations are invited on the behalf of Director, IISER Mohali.

The rates shall be quoted in the enclosed schedule of quantities and duly signed by the contractor.

Rates to be inclusive of all taxes, duties ,royalty, VAT, carriage, etc.

Rates to remain firm during the duration of work as well as for the extended period, if any. No escalation in rates will be allowed in any circumstances.

The contractor shall comply with all statutory requirements in respect of said work.

The quantities as mentioned in the RFQ can be increased or decreased as per the requirement of work.

All material to be used in the work will have to be approved by the Engineer -in- Charge or his authorized representative.

The work shall be for the period of two weeks to be reckoned from the day of issue of work order.

All work to be carried out as per specifications stipulated in RFQ and CPWD specifications

The Contractor will be responsible for the safety of labourers deployed by him for the work at the site.

The quotation(s) can be rejected or canceled without assigning any reasons.

Payments to be made after satisfactory completion of work and certification by Engineer in Charge.

EMD amounting to Rs.3600/- in favour of Registrar IISER, Mohali payable at Chandigarh.

Executive Engineer